
 

                  2017 Term 4 

DATE EVENT / PROGRAMME 

13 Sep (Wed) HPB Roving Carnival  (school will function as usual) 
Talk for parents: 10.45am – 11.10am or 11.15am – 11.40am 

29 Sep (Fri) 
 

CONCERT REHEARSAL  (school will function as usual)  
1st session  8.15am – 11.15am  /  2nd session 11.15am – 2.15pm 
 

Exception: 8.15am – 2.15pm (only Joy 1 class) 
 

5 Oct (Thu) CHILDREN’S DAY CELEBRATION 
1st session    8.15am – 9.45am 
2nd session   10.00am – 11.30am  

6 Oct (Fri) Children’s Day Holiday  (no school) 
 

13 Oct (Fri) CONCERT REHEARSAL 
1st session    8.15am – 9.45am 
2nd session   10.00am – 11.30am  
 

Exception: 8.15am – 11.30am (only Joy 1 class) 
 
 

14 Oct (Sat) CONCERT FULL-DRESS REHEARSAL 
All classes   8.00am – 11.00am 
K2 classes   8.00am – 12.00noon 
(K2 Parents, please join us at 11.15am to rehearse the “March-in” together with your 
child). More details will be given nearer the date. 
 

18 Oct (Wed) Deepavali Holiday (no school) 
 

20 Oct (Fri) FINAL PREPARATIONS FOR CONCERT 
1st session   8.15am – 9.45am 
2nd session  10.00am – 11.30am  
 

21 Oct (Sat) K2 Graduation & Kindergarten Concert cum 30th Anniversary Celebration 
10.00am – 12.00noon                              
Children will report at 9.00am 
More details will be given nearer the date 
 

23 Oct (Mon) Rest day (no school) 

24 & 25 Oct  
(Tue & Wed) 

Visual screening (school will function as usual) 
1st session  8.15am – 11.15am  /  2nd session 11.15am – 2.15pm 
National Myopia Prevention Programme-K2(Tue) & K1(Wed) children 
 

25 – 27 Oct 
(Wed – Fri)  

Primary One Preparatory Programme (school will function as usual) 
1

st
 session  8.15am – 11.15am  /  2

nd
 session 11.15am – 2.15pm 

 

Exception: K2 classes 8.15am –  2.00pm (more details will be given nearer the date) 
 

14 Nov (Tue) PARENT-TEACHER MEETING (for 1st session parents) 
10min slot between 7.30am and 1.00pm  
 

15 Nov (Wed) PARENT-TEACHER MEETING (for 2nd session parents) 
10min slot between 7.30am and 1.00pm  
 

17 Nov (Fri) FAMILY CHRISTMAS PARTY 
All classes   8.30am – 10.30am 

 

23 Nov (Thu) 
1

st
 week of school holidays 

ORIENTATION CUM PARENT ENGAGEMENT SESSION 
8.30am – 10.00am (for parents of children in 2018 1st session)  
10.15am – 11.45am (for parents of children in 2018 2nd session)  
 

Come and meet with your child’s (2018) teachers. 

18 Nov – 31 Dec 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 


